Case 19-073

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2019 3:26 PM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Kelly Riepma

Company: Town of Coupeville

Company Phone: (360)914-1154

Company Email: publicworks@townofcoupeville.org
Company Address: PO Box 725, Coupeville, 98239
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Description: This is a contractor with repeat disregard for locate law and requirements. I've reported them
multiple times over the last few years.

Violation Address: 407 NW Broadway

Violation Date: 08/07/2019

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Stuurman's Construction

Violator Phone Number: (360)969-1971

Violator Email: cec@stuurmans.com

Violator Address: 376 Jacobs Rd, Coupeville, 98239
Violator Employess On Site: Scott Stuurmans

Other Information



Case 19-073
Other Information: After several attempts by Town Staff for the contractor to stop digging and call in a locate, he
refused until a stop work order was issued for also working without a building permit. This is a repeat offender on every
project they do within the Town.





